

#### FORM - D

FORM OF LICENCE UNDER SUB-SECTION (1) OF SECTION 6 OF THE TAMIL NADU PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) ACT, 1965 (TAMIL NADU ACT 13 OF 1965) REFERRED TO IN RULE 6 OF THE TAMIL NADU PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) RULES, 1966

#### LICENCE

Licence No. TN-8720221206105

Date: 10-12-2022

Public Building Licence is hereby granted to **Tmt. Rajeswari** wife of Thiru Rajeshwaran now residing at 5/26, Kamaraj nagar Thisayanvilai Revenue Village, Tisayanvilai Taluk, Tirunelveli District - 627357 of Tamil Nadu State for the purpose and in respect of the building specified in the statement below and subject to the conditions and for the period mentioned hereunder,

#### STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE LICENCE

Location of the Building (Door number, Street Number & Name of the Place)	Purpose for which the building is licensed to be used as public building	Number of persons to be accommodated
DOOR NO 23 Nanguneri to uvari mainroad Thisayanvilai,Tisayanvilai,Tirunelveli,Tamil Nadu,627657		2500

Fee paid Rs. 1000.0 vide Challan No: 20221201011021, Dated: 01-12-2022

The Period of validity of the licence shall be from the 10-12-2022 to the 09-12-2025 inclusive

Signature valid

Digitally signed by PERI SAMY RAJENDRAN Date: 10/12/2022 12:50:59 IST

District : Tirunelveli

LICENCE ISSUING AUTHORITY

This certificate is digitally signed and does not require any seal / signature in original.



Genuineness of the certificate can be verified by.

(a) Keying in the unique certificate number TN-8720221206105 in the URL https://tnedistrict. tn.gov.in/tneda/VerifyCerti.xhtml .

(or)

(b) Reading the 2D barcode with mobile barcode reader and verify through online.

Certificate validity period: 10-12-2022 to 09-12-2025

JAYARRAJESH VIDHYA MANCONA TISAIYANVILAI - 62,007

#### FORM A

Form of application under Sub Section (1) / Sub Section (2) of Section 4 of the TamilNadu Public Buildings (licensing) ACT 1965 (Tamilnadu ACT 13 at 1965) referred to in rule 3 of the Tamilnadu Public Building (Licensing) Rules, 1966.

From

The Correspondent / Secretary,
Jayarrajesh Vidhya Mandhir CBSE School,
D.NO: 23,
Nanguner to Uvari MainRoad,
Thisaiyanvilai Selection Grade Town Panchayat,
Thisaiyanvilai Taluk.
Tirunelveli District.

To

The Tahsildar, Taluk Office, Thisaiyanvilai.

Sir,

I intend / to use the Building / to Continue to use the existing Public Building / to use the Existing Building not at Present used as Public Building Which is situated in the Site Jayarrajesh Vidhya Mandhir CBSE School, Sy No :121A/1B, 65A/2A1A, D.NO :23, Ward No: , Nanguner to Uvari MainRoad , Thisaiyanvilai Selection Grade Town Panchayat, Thisaiyanvilai Taluk . Tirunelveli District. Specified in the Statement enclosed as a Public Building for a period of 3 years from 01-11-2022 To 30-10-2025

- 2. The year of construction and the present approximate cost of construction and the purpose for Which it is to be used or is being used as public building are also furnished in the statement accompanying this Application.
  - 3. I enclose a Chalan for Rs.
- 4. I also Enclose a Certificate of Structural Soundness in the prescribed form Furnished by The Panel Engineer E.MAHARASI, B.E., Civil Engineer, GRADE Class 1 Registration No: 48928 / 2017 Dated : 07. 12. 2018, Tirunelveli District

Dated: 14.11.2022

Signature of the Owner/Occupier

Of the building CORRESPONDENT

Enclosures: 1. Statement

JAYARRAJESH VIDHYA MANDHIR (CBSE)

2. Chalan for Rs.

Towards the Application The AIYANVILLAI 627 657

3. Certificate of Structural Soundness.

"Explanation": Separate Application shall be made in Respect of each Build RENCIPAL

JAYARRAJESH VIDHYA MANDHIR(CBSE) TISAIYANVILAI - 627657

## STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM (A)

- Door No. of the Building
- Location: Street / Ward No. 2 Name of the Place.i.e., Corporation Municipality / Panchyat Union, **Township / Contonment**
- : D.No:23
- Jayarrajesh Vidhya Mandhir CBSE School, Nanguner to Uvari MainRoad, Thisaiyanvilai Selection Grade Town Panchayat, Thisaiyanvilai Taluk. Tirunelveli District.

- 3 **Year of Construction**
- **Approximate Cost of Construction as** 4. per Current rates
- Rs.96,00,000 /- Plinth Area 41837.78
- Saft

2021.

- Purpose for which the Building is Being 5. used or Proposed to be used
- Purpose for which the Building had / 6. hither to Been used
- **Details of Construction of the Building** 7. (Particulars of the Foundation Soil, Specification of the Various Parts under
  - a) Foundation
  - b) Basement
  - c) Superstructures
  - d) Roof and Floor

- Class room, Office, Conference Hall,
- Staff & Toilet : Same as above
- : Hard Gravel Soil 1.80m Depth **RCC Framed Structure**

- : Hard Gravel soil @ 1.80 m
- : RCC Framed Structure
- : R.R Masonary in Cement
- : R.R Masonary in Cement RCC
  - **Brick Work in Tiles**
  - Ceramic Tiles & Cement Floor, RCC Slab
- Period for which the License is required 8.
- No. of Persons to be Accommodated 9.
- 01-11-2022 To 30-10-2025
- 2500 Nos

TIRUNELVELI DISTRICT PANEL ENGINEER D.DIS.No. 48928/ 2017, Dt. 07.12.2018 MOORTHY CONSTRUCTION VALLIOOR - 627117

Signature of the Engineer

10. "CERTIFIED" that no addition or alteration has been made to be existing building or portion of a building for which this application has been made, I undertake to obtain a fresh licence in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing or portion of building, I also under-take to obtain a fresh licence if the purpose for which the licence was granted for the use of building or a portion of the building originally is changed or altered subsequently.

> JAYARRAJESH VIDHYA MANDHIR(CB3E) TISAIYANVILAI - 627657

## FORM-B

Form of Certificate of Structural Soundness under sub-section (4) of Section 4 of the Tamilnadu Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Tamilnadu Act 13 of 1965) referred in rule 4 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings(Licensing) Rules 1966. And G.O. M.S. No.393 School Education Department dated 11-09-1997

I CERTIFY that I have inspected the Building Jayarrajesh Vidhya Mandhir CBSE School, Sy No:121A/1B, 65A/2A1A, D.NO:23, Ward No:, Nanguner to Uvari MainRoad, Thisaiyanvilai Selection Grade Town Panchayat, Thisaiyanvilai Taluk, Tirunelveli District Mentioned in the Statement and Furnished below the Salient Technical Features:

## **FOUNDATION:**

a. Depth below ground level : 1.80 M

b. Nature of soil met with at foundation : Hard Gravel Soil

c. Pressure at foundation : 2.00 Kg/Sq.cm

d. Probable safe bearing capacity of the

Strata met with foundation : 5.00 Kg/Sq.cm

## 2. SUPER STRUCTURES:

a. Maximum stress in the most critical RCC Framed Structure section of masonry and concrete 2.00 Kg/Sq.cm

b. Nature of masonry and concrecte and : Brick Work in Cement

its safe permissible stress 5.00 Kg/Sq.cm

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to ISI Loading Standards 875 (Latest version) and other relevant IS code of practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A license may be granted for the period from 01-11-2022 To 30-10-2025 (Three years) both Inclusive

Dated : 14.11.2022

Registration No: 48928 / 2017

Dated : 07.12.2018

Category : Class: 1

Address : 14 , Panchayat Union Street, Vallioor

TIRUNELVELI DISTRICT PANEL ENGINEER
D.DIS.No. 48928/ 2017, Dt. 07.12.2018
MOORTHY CONSTRUCTION
VALLIOUR - 627117
Signature of the Engineer

PH NO: 04637 222057

PRINCIPAL AYARRAJESH MUNOMPANDA TISAHKANVILAI 62

### FORM C

Form of opinion under sub-section (1) of section(5) of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act13 of the 1965) referred to rule 5 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Rules 1966

I have inspected the building on specified in the specified statement and satisfied myself the structural soundness of the building has been Verified taking into Account the loading as per the latest Indian Standards 875. I am therefore of the opnion that license may be granted for the period of Three Years from 01-11-2022 To 30-10-2025

# STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANYING CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURALLY SOUNDNESS

Location of the building-D.No.,Street & Name of the place	Age of the Buil- ding	Num-ber of store-ys	Short Description of structures, steel, RCC framed or load bearing structures	Purpose for which the building is certified for use	The period for which the building will be structu- rally sound	Number of persons to be accomodated
Jayarrajesh Vidhya Mandhir CBSE School, Sy No :121A/ 1B, 65A/2A1A, D .NO :23, Ward No : , Nanguner to Uvari MainRoad , Thisaiyanvilai Selection Grade Town Panchayat, Thisaiyanvilai Taluk. Tirunelveli District.	1 Years	Two	RCC Framed Structure	Class Room, Office, Conference Hall, Staff & Toilet	3 years From 01-11-2022 To 30-10-2025	2500 Nos (Two Five Zero Zero)

Dated: 14.11.2022

TIRUNELVELI DISTRICT PANEL ENGINEER
D.DIS.No. 48928/ 2017, Dt. 07.12.2018
MOORTHY CONSTRUCTION
VALUOUR - 627117

Signature of the Engineer

PRINCIPAL

JAYARRAJESH VIDHYA MANDHIR(CESE)

TISAIYANVILAI - 627657